in (mm)
RECOMMENDED
FOOT PRINT
0.050
(1.27)
0.040
(1.02)
0.025

Q
NOM
Q TEST
FREQ
MHZ
SRF
MHZ
REF
DCR
Ω
NOM
CURRENT
RATING
mA DC
CERAMIC CORE
SMP0603-0018K 1.8 250 15 250 6000 0.010 3400
SMP0603-0036J 3.6 250 25 250 6000 0.010 3400
SMP0603-0039J 3.9 250 29 250 6000 0.010 3400
SMP0603-0047J 4.7 250 30 250 5400 0.010 3400
SMP0603-0068J 6.8 250 33 250 4600 0.010 3400
SMP0603-010J 10 250 39 250 4000 0.015 2800
SMP0603-012G 12 250 39 250 3200 0.020 2450
SMP0603-015G 15 250 40 250 3100 0.025 2200
SMP0603-018G 18 250 40 250 2600 0.025 2200
SMP0603-022G 22 250 42 250 2400 0.030 2000
SMP0603-027G 27 250 42 250 2400 0.040 1750
SMP0603 SERIES
Ceramic Surface Mount High-Current Chip Inductor
Outgassing Tested per ASTM E595 (*)